# CH \$115.00 23421

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		01/24/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arbour Group L.L.C.	
Street Address:	One Parkview Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 660	
City:	Oakbrook Terrace	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60181	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342193	ARBOUR GROUP
Registration Number:	2361129	ARBOUR GROUP
Registration Number:	2628492	ARBOURX
Registration Number:	2646005	ARBOUR XCHANGE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124605612

**Email:** wschmidt@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Whitney Schmidt

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 2: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058550-000078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Whitney Schmidt
SIGNATURE: /Whitney Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=Arbour\_security\_release#page1.tif

source=Arbour\_security\_release#page2.tif

source=Arbour\_security\_release#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, effective as of January 24, 2020 given by CIBC BANK USA, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), with principal offices at 120 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 to ARBOUR GROUP L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2018 ("Security Agreement"), made by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 5, 2018, at Reel 006244, Frame 0516; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Administrative Agent may have in Grantor's right, title and interest in, the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

60993032v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of date indicated above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

CIBC BANK USA

Name: Lisa Portanova
Title: Associate Managing Director

60993032v.1

# Schedule A

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Number
ARBOUR GROUP	2342193
ARbour Group	2361129
ArbouR	2628492
ArbouR <sub>schange</sub>	2646005

60993032v.1

**RECORDED: 01/28/2020**